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Graduation Rates for Athletic Programs
2023-2024 Annual Report

Disclosure of graduation and transfer rates of all first time in college student athletes by sport based First Time in
College 2020 cohort. The IPEDS 150% Student Right-to-Know graduation rate for Hill College is 28%. The IPEDS
Transfer rate for Hill College is 19%.

Sport

Baseball
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Other
White

Men's Cross Country
Hispanics of any race
White

Men's Rodeo
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
White

Men's Basketball
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Other

Men's Soccer
Hispanics of any race
Other

Softball
Hispanics of any race
White

Volleyball
Hispanics of any race
Other
White

Women's Cross Country
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
White

Women's Rodeo
Other
White

Women's Soccer
Hispanics of any race
Other
White

Women's Basketball
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Other
White

Grand Total

Initial Cohort
27
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Graduation Rate
48.15%
0.00%
33.33%
50.00%
66.67%
57.14%
50.00%
66.67%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
58.33%
57.14%
100.00%
33.33%
11.11%
25.00%
0.00%
46.15%
50.00%
33.33%
57.14%
100.00%
0.00%
75.00%
66.67%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
33.33%
66.67%
66.67%
75.00%
50.00%
40.00%
66.67%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
40.31%

Transfer
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Transfer Rate
64.91%
50.00%
74.17%
71.37%
57.37%
42.86%
0.00%
100.00%
22.22%

0.00%
0.00%
28.57%
58.33%
71.43%
100.00%
0.00%
11.11%
25.00%
0.00%
61.54%
50.00%
100.00%
85.71%
100.00%
50.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
50.00%
50.00%
25.46%
0.00%
25.00%
57.39%
50.00%
66.67%
25.00%
50.00%
100.00%
50.17%






