

## **Graduation Rates for Athletic Programs 2023-2024 Annual Report**

Disclosure of graduation and transfer rates of all first time in college student athletes by sport based First Time in College 2020 cohort. The IPEDS 150% Student Right-to-Know graduation rate for Hill College is 28%. The IPEDS Transfer rate for Hill College is 19%.

Sport	Initial Cohort	Graduation	<b>Graduation Rate</b>	Transfer	Transfer Rate
Baseball	27	13	48.15%	17	64.91%
Black or African American	2	0	0.00%	1	50.00%
Hispanics of any race	9	3	33.33%	6	74.17%
Other	4	2	50.00%	2	71.37%
White	12	8	66.67%	8	57.37%
Men's Cross Country	7	4	57.14%	3	42.86%
Hispanics of any race	4	2	50.00%	0	0.00%
White	3	2	66.67%	3	100.00%
Men's Rodeo	9	0	0.00%	2	22.22%
Black or African American	1	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Hispanics of any race	1	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
White	7	0	0.00%	2	28.57%
Men's Basketball	12	7	58.33%	7	58.33%
Black or African American	7	4	57.14%	5	71.43%
Hispanics of any race	2	2	100.00%	2	100.00%
Other	3	1	33.33%	0	0.00%
Men's Soccer	9	1	11.11%	1	11.11%
Hispanics of any race	4	1	25.00%	1	25.00%
Other	5	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Softball	13	6	46.15%	8	61.54%
Hispanics of any race	10	5	50.00%	5	50.00%
. , White	3	1	33.33%	3	100.00%
Volleyball	7	4	57.14%	6	85.71%
Hispanics of any race	1	1	100.00%	1	100.00%
Other	2	0	0.00%	1	50.00%
White	4	3	75.00%	4	100.00%
Women's Cross Country	3	2	66.67%	0	0.00%
Black or African American	1	1	100.00%	0	0.00%
Hispanics of any race	1	1	100.00%	0	0.00%
White	1	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Women's Rodeo	8	2	25.00%	4	50.00%
Other	2	0	0.00%	1	50.00%
White	6	2	33.33%	3	50.00%
Women's Soccer	9	6	66.67%	2	25.46%
Hispanics of any race	3	2	66.67%	0	0.00%
Other	4	3	75.00%	1	25.00%
White	2	1	50.00%	1	57.39%
Women's Basketball	10	4	40.00%	5	50.00%
Black or African American	3	2	66.67%	2	66.67%
Hispanics of any race	4	2	50.00%	1	25.00%
Other	2	0	0.00%	1	50.00%
White	1	0	0.00%	1	100.00%
Grand Total	114	49	40.31%	55	50.17%